WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
1. Please rank the following items in order of priority for the new police chief.

INNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) 84) (161) (234) (231) (240) (150) (149) (180) (68) (145) (204)
RANKED #1 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 130 21 48 61 64 65 41 42 47 15 42 53
27% 24% 30% 26% 28% 27% 27% 28% 26% 23% 29% 26%
Combatting property/ petty crimes Count 113 16 33 64 54 56 23 38 52 19 27 52
24% 19% 21% 27% 24% 23% 15% 26% 29% 27% 19% 26%
Building good relationships with Count 93 22 28 44 50 44 35 27 32 11 29 38
service groups 19% 26% 17% 19% 22% 18% 23% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 89 18 34 37 39 45 32 31 26 15 30 35
people/ people of colour 19% 21% 21% 16% 17% 19% 21% 21% 14% 23% 21% 17%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 54 8 18 28 24 30 19 11 24 7 17 26
11% 10% 1% 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 13% 1% 12% 13%
RANKED #2 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 112 14 31 67 62 49 30 35 47 18 30 54
23% 16% 19% 29% 27% 20% 20% 23% 26% 26% 20% 26%
Combatting property/ petty crimes Count 99 13 40 46 49 50 32 34 34 11 34 39
21% 16% 25% 20% 21% 21% 21% 23% 19% 16% 23% 19%
Building good relationships with Count 105 22 35 48 36 64 29 40 36 16 29 48
service groups 22% 26% 22% 21% 16% 27% 19% 27% 20% 24% 20% 23%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 86 18 30 38 40 45 34 20 31 9 27 38
people/ people of colour 18% 21% 19% 16% 17% 19% 23% 14% 17% 14% 19% 19%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 78 18 26 34 44 31 25 21 33 13 25 26
16% 21% 16% 15% 19% 13% 16% 14% 18% 20% 17% 13%
RANKED #3 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 94 21 34 40 40 53 31 26 37 10 29 42
20% 25% 21% 17% 17% 22% 21% 18% 20% 15% 20% 21%
Combatting property/ petty crimes Count 70 13 22 36 32 38 21 22 28 13 17 30
15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 12% 15%
Building good relationships with Count 111 14 35 61 55 52 38 34 39 18 33 45
service groups 23% 17% 22% 26% 24% 22% 25% 23% 22% 27% 23% 22%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 76 16 29 32 37 39 23 28 25 10 28 29
people/ people of colour 16% 19% 18% 13% 16% 16% 15% 19% 14% 15% 20% 14%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 129 21 42 66 68 58 38 40 52 16 38 57
27% 25% 26% 28% 29% 24% 25% 27% 29% 24% 26% 28%
RANKED #4 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 95 17 32 46 40 51 32 27 35 14 32 38
20% 20% 20% 20% 17% 21% 21% 18% 20% 20% 22% 18%
Combatting property/ petty crimes Count 79 16 30 33 45 33 28 20 31 10 31 28
16% 19% 18% 14% 20% 14% 19% 13% 17% 14% 21% 14%
Building good relationships with Count 106 17 38 51 55 50 31 34 41 16 23 54
service groups 22% 20% 24% 22% 24% 21% 21% 23% 23% 23% 16% 27%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 109 20 35 55 54 54 23 39 47 15 27 53
people/ people of colour 23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 22% 15% 26% 26% 22% 18% 26%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 90 15 27 49 38 52 35 29 26 14 32 31
19% 17% 17% 21% 16% 22% 23% 19% 15% 21% 22% 15%
RANKED #5 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 49 12 17 20 25 22 16 19 14 11 13 17
10% 15% 10% 8% 1% 9% 1% 13% 8% 16% 9% 8%
Combatting property/ petty crimes Count 118 27 37 55 51 63 46 36 37 15 36 55
25% 32% 23% 23% 22% 26% 30% 24% 20% 23% 25% 27%
Building good relationships with Count 65 9 26 29 36 29 17 15 33 7 31 20
service groups 13% 1% 16% 13% 15% 12% 1% 10% 18% 10% 21% 10%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 120 13 33 73 61 57 38 30 51 18 32 49
people/ people of colour 25% 16% 21% 31% 27% 24% 25% 20% 28% 26% 22% 24%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 128 23 48 57 58 69 34 49 46 17 32 65
27% 27% 30% 24% 25% 29% 23% 33% 25% 25% 22% 32%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
1. Please rank the following items in order of priority for the new police chief.

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) 38) (167) (267) (93) (386) (348) (118) (84) (381) (39)
RANKED #1 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 130 12 47 69 17 112 87 38 24 101 8
27% 31% 28% 26% 19% 29% 25% 32% 29% 27% 22%
Combatting property/ petty Count 113 7 39 62 25 88 90 22 26 82 13
crimes 24% 19% 24% 23% 27% 23% 26% 19% 31% 21% 33%
Building good relationships with Count 93 7 28 57 26 67 71 19 11 80 6
service groups 19% 19% 17% 21% 28% 17% 20% 16% 13% 21% 15%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 89 8 27 53 15 73 60 25 15 74 9
people/ people of colour 19% 22% 16% 20% 16% 19% 17% 22% 18% 19% 22%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 54 3 26 26 9 45 40 13 8 45 4
11% 8% 15% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 9%
RANKED #2 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 112 8 45 58 23 88 88 24 22 86 9
23% 21% 27% 22% 25% 23% 25% 20% 26% 23% 24%
Combatting property/ petty Count 99 13 38 48 14 85 67 27 19 76 8
crimes 21% 34% 22% 18% 15% 22% 19% 23% 22% 20% 20%
Building good relationships with Count 105 7 26 70 22 81 73 30 10 94 4
service groups 22% 19% 16% 26% 24% 21% 21% 25% 12% 25% 9%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 86 4 24 55 19 67 61 19 15 67 7
people/ people of colour 18% 10% 14% 21% 21% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 18%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 78 6 34 35 14 64 59 18 17 57 11
16% 16% 20% 13% 15% 16% 17% 15% 21% 15% 29%
RANKED #3 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 94 6 24 60 20 73 68 24 12 80 7
20% 17% 14% 23% 22% 19% 20% 20% 15% 21% 17%
Combatting property/ petty Count 70 6 32 32 18 53 52 15 10 59 4
crimes 15% 15% 19% 12% 19% 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 1%
Building good relationships with Count 111 8 42 57 16 94 83 24 27 80 13
service groups 23% 21% 25% 21% 17% 24% 24% 20% 32% 21% 34%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 76 8 24 44 16 60 52 24 15 61 6
people/ people of colour 16% 20% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 20% 18% 16% 15%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 129 10 45 73 23 106 92 32 19 102 9
27% 27% 27% 27% 25% 27% 27% 27% 23% 27% 23%
RANKED #4 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 95 8 32 55 16 79 71 19 12 83 7
20% 22% 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 16% 15% 22% 18%
Combatting property/ petty Count 79 2 22 52 16 62 53 24 14 61 5
crimes 16% 6% 13% 20% 17% 16% 15% 21% 17% 16% 14%
Building good relationships with Count 106 5 43 58 21 86 75 29 21 80 12
service groups 22% 14% 26% 22% 22% 22% 22% 25% 26% 21% 30%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 109 10 43 54 23 87 87 19 17 87 8
people/ people of colour 23% 25% 26% 20% 24% 23% 25% 16% 20% 23% 20%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 90 12 27 48 18 72 62 27 19 70 7
19% 32% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 23% 22% 18% 18%
RANKED #5 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 49 3 18 24 15 33 34 14 13 31 8
10% 9% 1% 9% 17% 9% 10% 12% 16% 8% 19%
Combatting property/ petty Count 118 10 35 72 21 97 86 29 15 103 9
crimes 25% 26% 21% 27% 22% 25% 25% 25% 18% 27% 22%
Building good relationships with Count 65 10 28 25 7 57 46 16 14 47 5
service groups 13% 27% 17% 9% 8% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12% 13%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 120 8 49 60 20 99 87 31 21 93 10
people/ people of colour 25% 22% 29% 22% 22% 26% 25% 27% 26% 24% 25%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 128 6 36 86 29 100 95 28 20 107 8
27% 16% 22% 32% 31% 26% 27% 23% 24% 28% 21%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
1. Please rank the following items in order of priority for the new police chief.

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION

TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK

BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (274) (111) (39) (20) (19) (187) (124) (114) (55)
RANKED #1 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 130 70 32 12 4 7 38 39 35 17
27% 25% 29% 31% 21% 38% 20% 32% 31% 32%
Combatting property/ petty crimes | Count 113 46 51 11 4 1 19 39 40 15
24% 17% 46% 28% 21% 4% 10% 32% 35% 28%
Building good relationships with Count 93 58 12 8 4 5 47 16 17 14
service groups 19% 21% 1% 20% 21% 26% 25% 13% 15% 25%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 89 66 6 8 3 4 57 13 11 7
people/ people of colour 19% 24% 6% 20% 17% 22% 31% 1% 10% 13%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 54 35 10 1 4 2 25 16 11 2
1% 13% 9% 2% 19% 1% 14% 13% 10% 3%
RANKED #2 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 112 48 46 8 4 4 24 33 42 13
23% 18% 41% 22% 19% 22% 13% 27% 37% 23%
Combatting property/ petty crimes | Count 99 51 26 8 4 5 27 26 33 13
21% 19% 23% 20% 19% 25% 14% 21% 29% 24%
Building good relationships with Count 105 74 15 7 1 2 58 21 13 12
service groups 22% 27% 14% 18% 7% 1% 31% 17% 12% 22%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 86 64 6 10 4 1 53 20 6 6
people/ people of colour 18% 23% 5% 25% 21% 4% 28% 16% 5% 12%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 78 36 18 6 7 7 25 23 19 10
16% 13% 17% 15% 34% 38% 13% 19% 17% 19%
RANKED #3 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 94 60 18 6 4 49 20 12 13
20% 22% 16% 15% 20% 26% 16% 1% 24%
Combatting property/ petty crimes | Count 70 36 18 4 5 5 29 14 19 8
15% 13% 17% 1% 28% 28% 16% 1% 17% 16%
Building good relationships with Count 111 61 27 12 6 2 37 31 32 11
service groups 23% 22% 24% 30% 29% 10% 20% 25% 28% 20%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 76 51 9 6 3 5 28 25 14 10
people/ people of colour 16% 19% 8% 16% 15% 29% 15% 20% 12% 18%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 129 67 39 11 6 3 44 35 37 13
27% 25% 35% 28% 29% 14% 24% 28% 33% 24%
RANKED #4 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 95 68 8 9 4 3 55 19 15 7
20% 25% 7% 24% 21% 15% 29% 15% 13% 12%
Combatting property/ petty crimes | Count 79 55 5 6 5 3 43 15 11 10
16% 20% 5% 16% 26% 14% 23% 12% 10% 18%
Building good relationships with Count 106 51 32 11 4 8 28 34 33 11
service groups 22% 19% 29% 29% 21% 4% 15% 28% 29% 20%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 109 47 44 3 5 4 31 33 32 13
people/ people of colour 23% 17% 40% 8% 24% 20% 17% 27% 28% 23%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 90 53 21 9 2 2 30 24 22 15
19% 19% 19% 24% 8% 10% 16% 19% 19% 27%
RANKED #5 Prioritizing downtown safety Count 49 28 8 4 8 1 21 13 10 5
10% 10% 7% 9% 39% 6% 11% 1% 9% 9%
Combatting property/ petty crimes | Count 118 87 10 10 1 6 69 30 11 8
25% 32% 9% 25% 7% 29% 37% 24% 10% 15%
Building good relationships with Count 65 30 25 1 4 2 18 21 18 8
service groups 13% 11% 22% 3% 21% 13% 10% 17% 16% 14%
Building trust with Indigenous Count 120 47 46 12 5 5 17 33 50 19
people/ people of colour 25% 17% 4% 31% 24% 25% 9% 27% 44% 35%
Improving police culture/ morale Count 128 83 22 12 2 5 63 27 24 15
27% 30% 20% 32% 10% 27% 33% 21% 21% 27%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
1. Please rank the following items in order of priority for the new police chief.

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb [ Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG
(480) (84) (161) (234) (231) (240) (150) (149) (180) (68) (145) (204)
Prioritizing #1 27% 24% 30% 26% 28% 27% 27% 28% 26% 23% 29% 26%
downtown safety [ #2 23% 16% 19% 29% 27% 20% 20% 23% 26% 26% 20% 26%
#3 20% 25% 21% 17% 17% 22% 21% 18% 20% 15% 20% 21%
#4 20% 20% 20% 20% 17% 21% 21% 18% 20% 20% 22% 18%
#5 10% 15% 10% 8% 1% 9% 1% 13% 8% 16% 9% 8%
Combatting #1 24% 19% 21% 27% 24% 23% 15% 26% 29% 27% 19% 26%
property/ petty #2 21% 16% 25% 20% 21% 21% 21% 23% 19% 16% 23% 19%
crimes #3 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 15% 19% 12% 15%
#4 16% 19% 18% 14% 20% 14% 19% 13% 17% 14% 21% 14%
#5 25% 32% 23% 23% 22% 26% 30% 24% 20% 23% 25% 27%
Building good #1 19% 26% 17% 19% 22% 18% 23% 18% 18% 16% 20% 18%
relationships with [ 42 22% 26% 22% 21% 16% 27% 19% 27% 20% 24% 20% 23%
service groups #3 23% 17% 22% 26% 24% 22% 25% 23% 22% 27% 23% 22%
#4 22% 20% 24% 22% 24% 21% 21% 23% 23% 23% 16% 27%
#5 13% 1% 16% 13% 15% 12% 1% 10% 18% 10% 21% 10%
Building trust with | #1 19% 21% 21% 16% 17% 19% 21% 21% 14% 23% 21% 17%
Indigenous #2 18% 21% 19% 16% 17% 19% 23% 14% 17% 14% 19% 19%
ggm'f/ people of T3 16% 19% 18% 13% 16% 16% 15% 19% 14% 15% 20% 14%
#4 23% 23% 22% 23% 23% 22% 15% 26% 26% 22% 18% 26%
#5 25% 16% 21% 31% 27% 24% 25% 20% 28% 26% 22% 24%
Improving police #1 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 13% 11% 12% 13%
culture/ morale #2 16% 21% 16% 15% 19% 13% 16% 14% 18% 20% 17% 13%
#3 27% 25% 26% 28% 29% 24% 25% 27% 29% 24% 26% 28%
#4 19% 17% 17% 21% 16% 22% 23% 19% 15% 21% 22% 15%
#5 27% 27% 30% 24% 25% 29% 23% 33% 25% 25% 22% 32%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
1. Please rank the following items in order of priority for the new police chief.

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (38) (167) (267) (93) (386) (348) (118) (84) (381) (39)
Prioritizing #1 27% 31% 28% 26% 19% 29% 25% 32% 29% 27% 20%
downtown safety [ #2 23% 21% 27% 22% 25% 23% 25% 20% 26% 23% 24%
#3 20% 17% 14% 23% 22% 19% 20% 20% 15% 21% 17%
#4 20% 22% 19% 20% 17% 20% 20% 16% 15% 22% 18%
#5 10% 9% 11% 9% 17% 9% 10% 12% 16% 8% 19%
Combatting #1 24% 19% 24% 23% 27% 23% 26% 19% 31% 21% 33%
property/ petty #2 21% 34% 22% 18% 15% 22% 19% 23% 22% 20% 20%
erimes #3 15% 15% 19% 12% 19% 14% 15% 12% 12% 15% 11%
#4 16% 6% 13% 20% 17% 16% 15% 21% 17% 16% 14%
#5 25% 26% 21% 27% 22% 25% 25% 25% 18% 27% 22%
Building good #1 19% 19% 17% 21% 28% 17% 20% 16% 13% 21% 15%
relationships with [ #2 22% 19% 16% 26% 24% 21% 21% 25% 12% 25% 9%
service groups #3 23% 21% 25% 21% 17% 24% 24% 20% 32% 21% 34%
#4 22% 14% 26% 22% 22% 22% 22% 25% 26% 21% 30%
#5 13% 27% 17% 9% 8% 15% 13% 13% 17% 12% 13%
Building trust with | #1 19% 20% 16% 20% 16% 19% 17% 22% 18% 19% 20%
Indigenous #2 18% 10% 14% 21% 21% 17% 18% 16% 18% 18% 18%
Egl?ﬂre/ people of 73 16% 20% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 20% 18% 16% 15%
#4 23% 25% 26% 20% 24% 23% 25% 16% 20% 23% 20%
#5 25% 22% 29% 22% 22% 26% 25% 27% 26% 24% 25%
Improving police #1 1% 8% 15% 10% 10% 12% 1% 11% 9% 12% 9%
culture/ morale #2 16% 16% 20% 13% 15% 16% 17% 15% 21% 15% 29%
#3 27% 27% 27% 27% 25% 27% 27% 27% 23% 27% 23%
#4 19% 32% 16% 18% 19% 19% 18% 23% 22% 18% 18%
#5 27% 16% 22% 32% 31% 26% 27% 23% 24% 28% 21%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
1. Please rank the following items in order of priority for the new police chief.

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (274) (111) (39) (20) (19) (187) (124) (114) (55)
Prioritizing #1 27% 25% 29% 31% 21% 38% 20% 32% 31% 32%
downtown safety [ #2 23% 18% 41% 22% 19% 22% 13% 27% 37% 23%
#3 20% 22% 16% 15% 20% 26% 16% 1% 24%
#4 20% 25% 7% 24% 21% 15% 29% 15% 13% 12%
#5 10% 10% 7% 9% 39% 6% 11% 1% 9% 9%
Combatting #1 24% 17% 46% 28% 21% 4% 10% 32% 35% 28%
property/ petty #2 21% 19% 23% 20% 19% 25% 14% 21% 29% 24%
crimes #3 15% 13% 17% 11% 28% 28% 16% 11% 17% 16%
#4 16% 20% 5% 16% 26% 14% 23% 12% 10% 18%
#5 25% 32% 9% 25% 7% 29% 37% 24% 10% 15%
Building good #1 19% 21% 1% 20% 21% 26% 25% 13% 15% 25%
relationships with [ 42 22% 27% 14% 18% 7% 1% 31% 17% 12% 22%
service groups #3 23% 22% 24% 30% 29% 10% 20% 25% 28% 20%
#4 22% 19% 29% 29% 21% 41% 15% 28% 29% 20%
#5 13% 11% 22% 3% 21% 13% 10% 17% 16% 14%
Building trust with | #1 19% 24% 6% 20% 17% 22% 31% 1% 10% 13%
Indigenous people/ | #2 18% 23% 5% 25% 21% 4% 28% 16% 5% 12%
people of colour 173 16% 19% 8% 16% 15% 29% 15% 20% 12% 18%
#4 23% 17% 40% 8% 24% 20% 17% 27% 28% 23%
#5 25% 17% 41% 31% 24% 25% 9% 27% 44% 35%
Improving police #1 11% 13% 9% 2% 19% 11% 14% 13% 10% 3%
culture/ morale #2 16% 13% 17% 15% 34% 38% 13% 19% 17% 19%
#3 27% 25% 35% 28% 29% 14% 24% 28% 33% 24%
#4 19% 19% 19% 24% 8% 10% 16% 19% 19% 27%
#5 27% 30% 20% 32% 10% 27% 33% 21% 21% 27%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
2. Are there any other priorities you have for the new police chief?

WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: WINNIPEG
(480) (84) (161) (234) (231) (240) (150) (149) (180) (68) (145) (204)
OTHER Wages/ compensation/ budget Cases 26 10 8 8 14 12 8 10 8 1 11 13
PRIORITIES 5% 12% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 1% 8% 6%
Dealing with crime/ police Cases 24 5 8 11 6 17 5 6 12 5 7 11
interventions 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Relationships with public Cases 22 3 5 13 13 7 7 4 10 1 5 11
5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5%
Mental health supports/ Cases 18 6 7 5 8 10 4 10 4 6 6 6
professionals 4% 7% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 9% 4% 3%
Homelessness/ addictions/ Cases 16 1 7 7 4 11 1 8 7 4 4 5
panhandlers 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Transparency/ communication/ Cases 11 4 3 4 6 5 4 5 3 1 4 5
accountability 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3%
WPF administration/ hiring Cases 9 2 2 5 5 5 4 3 3 2 1 5
practices 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Response times/ quality of Cases 7 1 4 2 4 4 1 3 3 1 3 3
response 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Drivers/ traffic/ speeding/ road Cases 7 2 2 3 4 3 1 2 4 2 1 3
safety 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Racism Cases 5 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other mentions Cases 7 2 1 4 5 2 2 3 2 1 3 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(No, no others) Cases 352 53 121 178 167 179 119 105 128 52 106 146
73% 63% 75% 76% 72% 74% 79% 70% 71% 77% 73% 71%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
2. Are there any other priorities you have for the new police chief?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME RESIDENCE BIPOC
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Own Rent Yes No Indigenous
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (38) (167) (267) (93) (386) (348) (118) (84) (381) (39)

OTHER Wages/ compensation/ budget Cases 26 1 8 18 6 21 20 5 2 24 2
PRIORITIES 5% 2% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5%
Dealing with crime/ police Cases 24 1 9 14 5 19 18 6 3 20 3
interventions 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7%

Relationships with public Cases 22 5 15 3 19 16 5 19

5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Mental health supports/ Cases 18 1 7 11 5 13 9 9 3 15 3
professionals 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 8% 4% 4% 8%

Homelessness/ addictions/ Cases 16 1 2 12 2 14 10 5 1 14

panhandlers 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Transparency/ communication/ Cases 11 6 6 2 9 10 1 4 7 4
accountability 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 10%
WPF administration/ hiring Cases 9 3 6 1 7 5 4 3 7 3
practices 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6%
Response times/ quality of Cases 7 3 4 1 6 6 1 5 2 2
response 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 5%

Drivers/ traffic/ speeding/ road Cases 7 2 2 3 7 5 2 7

safety 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Racism Cases 5 1 4 2 3 5 2 3 1
1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Other mentions Cases 7 2 3 3 2 6 5 2 2 5 2
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
(No, no others) Cases 352 32 126 188 68 284 253 88 62 281 22
73% 84% 75% 71% 73% 74% 73% 74% 74% 74% 56%
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WINNIPEG POLICE CHIEF
2. Are there any other priorities you have for the new police chief?

PROV VOTE INTENTION POLITICAL ORIENTATION
TOTAL NDP PC LIB OTH (DK) Left Centre Right None/DK
BASE: WINNIPEG (480) (274) (111) (39) (20) (19) (187) (124) (114) (55)
OTHER Wages/ compensation/ budget Cases 26 21 2 2 19 1 4 2
PRIORITIES 5% 8% 2% 4% 10% 1% 4% 4%
Dealing with crime/ police Cases 24 12 5 1 1 5 8 5 6 4
interventions 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 26% 5% 4% 6% 7%
Relationships with public Cases 22 11 7 2 1 8 4 5 5
5% 4% 7% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Mental health supports/ Cases 18 11 1 4 12 2 3 1
professionals 4% 4% 3% 22% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Homelessness/ addictions/ Cases 16 6 3 2 5 2 5 6 3
panhandlers 3% 2% 3% 9% 25% 1% 4% 5% 5%
Transparency/ communication/ Cases 11 10 7 4
accountability 2% 4% 4% 3%
WPF administration/ hiring Cases 9 5 3 1 6 3
practices 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Response times/ quality of Cases 7 2 4 1 5 1 1
response 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Drivers/ traffic/ speeding/ road Cases 7 2 3 0 2 2 3
safety 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
Racism Cases 5 5 3 1 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Other mentions Cases 7 4 2 2 4 3 1
2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
(No, no others) Cases 352 199 84 31 16 11 132 93 87 39
73% 73% 75% 80% 83% 59% 71% 75% 77% 72%
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